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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 07/26/2024
Type of Investigation:

Referred to Same Service:(®  Referred to Other Service: ) Retained by LECA:Q

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The Complainant alleged that Respondent Officer 1 used excessive force during a Mental Health
Apprehension, and that Respondent Officer 2 neglected their duties by not intervening during the
alleged assault.

LECA 2024 Page 1 of 2



Ontario

|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations ||

Interactions with the Public - O.Reg. 407/23 - Sec. 11(1)
Performance of Duties - O/Reg. 407/23 - Sec. 19

Decision and Reasons

Allegation 1- Interactions with the Public - O.Reg. 407/23 - Sec. 11(1):

The Respondent Officers responded to a residence for a suicidal party. During the interaction,
reasonable grounds were established to apprehend the Complainant under the Mental Health Act.
The Complainant alleged Respondent Officer 1 used unnecessary force during the apprehension.

Conclusion 1:

Statements collected from the Respondent Officers and Civilian Witness identified that the
Complainant was resistant and displayed assaultive behaviour towards Respondent Officer 1.

The investigation determined that Respondent Officer 1 was conducting the Duties of a Police as
outlined under Section 82(1) of the CSPA, and that the level of force used was for the purpose of
carrying out that duty. It is believed that no more force was used than what was necessary to gain
control of the Complainant, prevent injury to the officers, prevent injury to the Civilian Witness, and
to prevent the Complainant from self harm.

Allegation 2 - Performance of Duties - O.Reg. 407/23 - Sec.19:

The Complainant alleged that Respondent Officer 2 failed to perform the duties of a police officer
when they failed to intervene when Respondent Officer 1 was alleged to have used unnecessary
force during the apprehension.

Conclusion 2:

It was determined that Respondent Officer 1 acted lawfully and reasonably under the
circumstances. As a result, there was no evidence to corroborate the allegation that Respondent
Officer 2 failed to perform their duties by not intervening.
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